other members receive any distribution and the balance, if any, of funds available for tax distributions will be
distributed to the other members. Holders of our Class B common stock will not be entitled to dividends distributed
by Aris Inc. but will share in the distributions made by Solaris LLC on a pro rata basis.

62

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of June 30, 2021:

• on an actual basis;
and

• on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to (i) the transactions described under “Corporate
Reorganization,” (ii) the sale of shares of our Class A common stock in this offering at the assumed initial
offering price of $17.00 per share (the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus), and
(iii) the application of the net proceeds from this offering as set forth under “Use of Proceeds.”

The table below should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Description of
Capital Stock,” our consolidated financial statements and related notes and our unaudited pro forma financial
statements and related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

 As of June 30, 2021

(Dollars in thousands, except par values) Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ ​31,123 $ ​71,773(1)

Long-term debt:

Credit Facility $ ​— $ —

7.625% Senior Sustainability-Linked Notes 400,000 $ 400,000

Unamortized deferred financing costs (8,885) (8,885)

Total long-term debt $ ​391,115 $ ​391,115

Members’/Stockholders’ equity:

Members’ equity $ ​641,317 $ —

Class A common stock, $0.01 par value; no shares authorized, issued or
outstanding (Actual); 600,000,000 shares authorized, 19,421,656 shares issued
and outstanding (As Adjusted) — 194

Class B common stock, no par value; no shares authorized, issued or outstanding
(Actual); 180,000,000 shares authorized, 34,078,344 shares issued and
outstanding (As Adjusted) — —

Additional paid-in capital — 181,806

Total members’/stockholders’ equity $ ​641,317 $ ​182,000

Non-controlling interest — 434,345

Total capitalization $1,032,432 $1,007,460

[…]

value as of June 30, 2021 was approximately $285.5 million, or $5.34 per share of Class A common stock. Net
tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities)
by the total number of outstanding shares of Class A common stock that will be outstanding immediately prior to
the closing of this offering (assuming that 100% of our Class B common stock has been redeemed for Class A
common stock on a one-for-one basis). After giving effect to the transactions described under “Corporate
Reorganization” and the sale of the shares in this offering and further assuming the receipt of the estimated net
proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses), our adjusted
pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2021 would have been approximately $260.5 million, or $4.87 per
share. This represents an immediate decrease in the net tangible book value of $0.47 per share to our Existing
Owners and an immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the offering price and the adjusted pro forma net
tangible book value after this offering) to new investors purchasing shares in this offering of $12.13 per share. The
following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering (assuming that
100% of our Class B common stock has been redeemed for Class A common stock):

Initial public offering price per share     $17.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2021 (after giving effect to our
corporate reorganization) $ 5.34

Decrease per share attributable to new investors in this offering (0.47)

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving further effect to this
offering  4.87

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering(1)  $12.13

(1) If the initial public offering price were to increase or decrease by $1.00 per share, then dilution in pro forma net tangible book
value per share to new investors in this offering would equal $11.84 or $12.43, respectively.

The following table summarizes, on an adjusted pro forma basis as of June 30, 2021, the total number of
shares of Class A common stock owned by our Existing Owners (assuming that 100% of our Class B common
stock has been redeemed for Class A common stock) and to be owned by new investors, the total consideration
paid, and the average price per share paid by our Existing Owners and to be paid by new investors in this offering
at $17.00, calculated before deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions.

 Shares Acquired(1) Total Consideration(2) Average
Price

Per
Share Number Percent Amount Percent

Existing Owners 35,850 67.0% $623,334 67.5% $17.39

New investors in this offering 17,650 33.0% 300,050 32.5% $17.00

Total 53,500 100.0% $923,384 100.0% $17.26

(1) If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, our Existing Owners would own approximately
62.1% and our new investors in this offering would own approximately 37.9% of the total number of shares of our Class A
common stock outstanding after this offering.

(2) If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the total consideration paid by our new investors
would be approximately $345,000 (or 35.6%).

The data in the table excludes 5,350,000 shares of Class A common stock initially reserved for issuance under
our 2021 Plan, including the 632,353 restricted stock units or other awards that may be granted to certain

[…]

The pro forma data presented reflect events directly attributable to the described transactions and certain
assumptions the Company believes are reasonable. The pro forma data are not necessarily indicative of financial
results that would have been attained had the described transactions occurred on the dates indicated above or which
could be achieved in the future because they necessarily exclude various operating expenses, such as incremental
general and administrative expenses associated with being a public company. The adjustments are based on
currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions. Therefore, the actual adjustments may differ
from the pro forma adjustments. However, management believes that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis
for presenting the significant effects of the transactions as contemplated and that the pro forma adjustments give
appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements.

F-2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Aris Water Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of June 30, 2021

Historical
Solaris

Midstream
Holdings,

LLC
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Aris Water

Solutions, Inc.

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 31,123 $ ​40,650 (a) $ ​71,773

Accounts Receivable, Net 25,928 —  25,928

Accounts Receivable from Affiliate 18,346 —  18,346

Other Receivables 3,278 —  3,278

Prepaids, Deposits and Other Current Assets 2,149 —  2,149

Total Current Assets 80,824 40,650  121,474

Fixed Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 706,806 —  706,806

Accumulated Depreciation (56,826) —  (56,826)

Total Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 649,980 —  649,980

Intangibles, Net 321,233 —  321,233

Goodwill 34,585 —  34,585

Deferred Tax Assets, Net ― 10,078 (b) 10,078

Other Assets 2,140 —  2,140

Total Assets $ 1,088,762 $ ​50,728  $1,139,490

Liabilities, Mezzanine Equity and Members' Equity

Accounts Payable $ 10,414 $ —  $ 10,414

Payables to Affiliate 1,693 —  1,693

Accrued and Other Current Liabilities 37,259 —  37,259

Total Current Liabilities 49,366 —  49,366

Asset Retirement Obligation 5,629 —  5,629

Long-Term Debt, Net of Debt Issuance Costs 391,115 —  391,115

Deferred Revenue Liability and Other Long-Term liabilities 1,335 —  1,335

Payable related to parties pursuant to tax receivable agreements ― 75,700 (b) 75,700

Total Liabilities 447,445 75,700  523,145

Commitment and Contingencies ― —  —

Members' Equity 641,317 (641,317) (c) —

Shareholders' Equity:  —  —

Class A common stock ― 194 (c) 194

Class B common stock ― — (c) —

Additional Paid-In Capital ― 181,806 (c)(d) 181,806

Total Members’ Equity and Aris Inc.’s Share of Equity 641,317 (459,317)  182,000

Non-Controlling Interest ― 434,345 (e) 434,345

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 1,088,762 $ ​50,728  $1,139,490

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Aris Water Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for

the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Historical
Solaris

Midstream
Holdings,

LLC
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Aris Water

Solutions, Inc.

Statement of Operations Data

Revenue

Produced Water Handling $ 85,810 $ —  $ 85,810

Water Solutions 16,963 —  16,963

Total Revenue 102,773 —  102,773

Cost of Revenues

Direct Operating Costs 43,206   43,206

Depreciation, Amortization and Accretion 30,172    30,172

Total Cost of Revenue 73,378 —  73,378

Operating Costs and Expenses

General and Administrative 10,012   10,012

Loss on Disposal of Asset, Net 217   217

Transaction Costs 77   77

Abandoned Projects 1,356    1,356

Total Operating Expenses 11,662 —  11,662

Operating Income 17,733 —  17,733

Other Expense

Interest Expense, Net 9,975   9,975

Loss on Debt Modification 380    380

Total Other Expense 10,355 —  10,355

Income Before Taxes 7,378 —  7,378

Income Taxes 2 630 (f) 632

Net Income (Loss) 7,376 (630)  6,746

Accretion and Dividend—Redeemable Preferred Units 21    21

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Members'/Stockholders’
Equity 7,397 (630)  6,767

Less: Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest   4,712 (g) 4,712

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Aris Water Solutions, Inc. $ 7,397 $(5,342)  2,055

Net Income (Loss) Per Share Class A Common Stock (h)

Basic and Diluted   $ 0.11

Weighted Average Shares Class A Common Stock Outstanding
(h)

Basic and Diluted   19,422

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Aris Water Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for

the Year Ended December 31, 2020

Historical
Solaris

Midstream
Holdings,

LLC
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Aris Water

Solutions, Inc.

Statement of Operations Data

Revenue

Produced Water Handling $ 141,659 $ —  $141,659

Water Solutions 29,813 —  29,813

Total Revenue 171,472 —  171,472

Cost of Revenues

Direct Operating Costs 95,431   95,431

Depreciation, Amortization and Accretion 44,027    44,027

Total Cost of Revenue 139,458 —  139,458

Operating Costs and Expenses

General and Administrative 18,663   18,663

Loss on Disposal of Asset, Net 133   133

Transaction Costs 3,389   3,389

Abandoned Projects 2,125    2,125

Total Operating Expenses 24,310    24,310

Operating Income 7,704   7,704

Other Expense

Interest Expense, Net 7,674   7,674

Loss on Debt Modification —    —

Total Other Expense 7,674 —  7,674

Income Before Taxes 30   30

Income Taxes 23 3 (f) 26

Net Income (Loss) 7 (3)  $ ​4

Less: Accretion and Dividend—Redeemable Preferred Units (4,335)    (4,335)

Net Income Attributable to Members'/Stockholders’ Equity $ (4,328) $ ​(3)  $ ​(4,331)

Less: Net Loss Attributable to Non-Controlling Interest (2,759) (g) (2,759)

Net Income (Loss) Aris Water Solutions, Inc. $ (4,328) $ ​2,756  $ ​(1,572)

Net Income (Loss) Per Share Class A Common Stock (i)

Basic and Diluted   $ (0.08)

Weighted Average Class A Common Stock Outstanding (i)

Basic and Diluted   19,422

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARIS WATER SOLUTIONS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSUMPTIONS

The Company made the following adjustments and assumptions in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma
consolidated balance sheet: